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A new survey by Public Policy Polling finds that there is strong support among Republican
and Independent voters for the Mueller investigation. 94% of Independent voters and 90% of
Republican voters agree with the statement: “No one is above the law, not even the
President.” An overwhelming majority of Republicans (74%) and Independents (83%)
strongly agree with the statement.

A majority of Independents (82%) and Republicans (62%) agree that it is important for the
Special Counsel Robert Mueller’s investigation to follow the facts wherever they lead — with
71% of Independents and 45% of Republicans strongly agreeing with the statement.

Overall, Independent voters have a more favorable opinion of Mueller than they do Trump.
46% have a favorable opinion of Mueller and 39% have an unfavorable opinion of him, while
Trump’s approval remains low at 36%, with 62% disapproving.

By two-to-one, a majority of Independents believe the Mueller investigation should continue.
64% of Independents believe it should continue, while 33% think it should be shut down.
Even 25% of Republicans believe the investigation should continue.

Key findings in the survey include:

e A large majority of Independents (71%) believe that a President who breaks the law or
obstructs an investigation should be indicted while in office. Four-in-ten Republicans
(39%) also believe this statement.

e A majority of Independents (67%) and a plurality of Republicans (38%) think Trump

should not pardon Manafort.

PPP surveyed 572 registered voters from August 27 - 28, 2018. The margin of error is +/-
4.1%. This poll was conducted by automated telephone interviews.

Public Policy Pallinge Phone: 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd. Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com 1 [3)’

Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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National Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump’s job performance?

Independents Republicans
Approve 36% 81%
Disapprove 62% 15%
Not sure 2% 4%

Q2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Robert Mueller?

Independents Republicans
Favorable 46% 23%
Unfavorable 39% 58%
Not sure 15% 15%

Q3 Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following

statement: No one is above the law, not even the President?

Republicans Independents
Strongly agree 74% 83%
Somewhat agree 16% 11%
Somewhat disagree 2% 2%
Strongly disagree 3% 1%
Not sure 5% 3%

Q4 Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following
statement: It is important for the Special Counsel Robert Mueller’s investigation to follow the facts

wherever they lead?
Republicans Independents
Strongly agree 45% 71%
Somewhat agree 17% 11%
Somewhat disagree 15% 9%
Strongly disagree 18% 5%
Not sure 6% 4%

August 27-28, 2018
Survey of 572 registered voters




Q5 Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with the following
statement: the Mueller investigation is a witch-hunt?

Republicans Independents
Strongly agree 68% 28%
Somewhat agree 12% 10%
Somewhat disagree 2% 7%
Strongly disagree 13% 49%
Not sure 4% 7%

Q6 Do you believe the Mueller investigation should continue, or should it be shut down?

Republicans Independents
Believe the Mueller investigation | 25% 64%
should continue
Think the Mueller investigation 67% 33%
should be shut down
Not sure 8% 3%

Q7 Do you believe that a President who breaks the law or obstructs an investigation should be indicted
while in office, or not?

Republicans Independents
Believe that a President who 39% 71%

breaks the law or obstructs an
investigation should be indicted
while in office

Do not believe that a President 36% 24%
who breaks the law or obstructs
an investigation should be
indicted while in office

Not sure 24% 5%

Q8 Recently, President Trump’s former campaign chairman Paul Manafort was found guilty of crimes
uncovered by Special Counsel Robert Mueller. Does this make Special Counsel Robert Mueller’s
investigation more credible to you, less credible, or does it not make a difference?

Republicans Independents
More credible 17% 52%
Less credible 49% 28%
Doesn’t make a difference 31% 19%
Not sure 3% 1%

August 27-28, 2018
Survey of 572 registered voters



Q9 Reports suggest that President Trump is considering firing Attorney General Jeff Sessions. Do you think
that if the President fires Attorney General Jeff Sessions, it is because Sessions did not shut down the
Mueller investigation, or not?

Republicans Independents
Think that if the President fires 24% 59%

Attorney General Jeff Sessions, it
is because Sessions did not shut
down the Mueller investigation
Do not think that if the President | 54% 22%
fires Attorney General Jeff
Sessions, it is because Sessions
did not shut down the Mueller
investigation

Not sure 22% 19%

Q10 Does the fact that a jury of his peers convicted President Trump’s campaign manager of hiding money
from a pro-Putin politician make you more likely or less likely to think the Mueller investigation should
continue, or does it not affect your feelings about this either way?

Republicans Independents
More likely 19% 48%
Less likely 47% 22%
Doesn’t make a difference 31% 29%
Not sure 3% 1%

Q11 Do you think President Trump should pardon his former campaign chairman, Paul Manafort, or not?

Republicans Independents

Think President 30% 11%

Trump should pardon

Paul Manafort

Do not think President 38% 67%

Trump should pardon

Paul Manafort

Not sure 32% 22%

August 27-28, 2018
Survey of 572 registered voters



Q12 If the final report from Special Counsel Robert Mueller says that the members of the Trump campaign
or Trump associates knew of, encouraged, and helped with Russia's interference with the 2016 election,
would you find this assertion very credible, somewhat credible, not too credible, or not credible at all?

Republicans Independents
Very credible 13% 56%
Somewhat credible 13% 7%
Not too credible 31% 7%
Not credible at all 40% 25%
Not sure 3% 4%

August 27-28, 2018
Survey of 572 registered voters
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National Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?
APPIOVE ... 41%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eeiieieieiiiieee e 56%
NOLSUIE ..o 2%
Q2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Robert Mueller?
Favorable........cccooiii e 48%
Unfavorable ... 37%
NOLSUIE ..o 16%
Q3 Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with
the following statement: No one is above the
law, not even the President?
SroNgly gree .......coocveeveiiieeeeiiie e 84%
Somewhat agree.........oeveiveeeeiiiiii e 10%
Somewhat diSagree ..........ccceeevieveiniieee e 2%
Strongly diSagree.........coocveveiiiiiieiiiieee e 2%
NOLSUIE .o 3%
Q4 Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with
the following statement: It is important for the
Special Counsel Robert Mueller’s investigation
to follow the facts wherever they lead?
Strongly agree .......ooooeiiiiiiiiee e 70%
Somewhat agree........ooceeeeiiei i 9%
Somewhat disagree ........cccceeeieiiiiiiiiieeeee 10%
Strongly disagree.......occceeeeiieiieiee e 8%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%
August 27-28, 2018

Survey of 572 registered voters

Q5

Q6

Q7
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Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with
the following statement: the Mueller
investigation is a witch-hunt?

SroNgly gree .......cooceeveiiiieeeiiiee e 35%
Somewhat agree.........cevevvieieeiiiiieenieee e 9%
Somewhat diSAGree ...........oovuvveeeeeeererseeenn 7%
Strongly diSagree.........ooocveveiviiiiiiniieee e 45%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Do you believe the Mueller investigation should
continue, or should it be shut down?

Believe the Mueller investigation should

CONLINUE ..ot 59%
Think the Mueller investigation should be o

SHUt OWN Lo 36%
NOLSUIE ..o 5%

Do you believe that a President who breaks the
law or obstructs an investigation should be
indicted while in office, or not?

Believe that a President who breaks the law

or obstructs an investigation should be o
indicted while in office...........ccoeiii s 68%

Do not believe that a President who breaks
the law or obstructs an investigation should o
be indicted while in Office .........v.ovvveereereeenn. 21%

NOUSUIe ... 1%

Recently, President Trump’s former campaign
chairman Paul Manafort was found guilty of
crimes uncovered by Special Counsel Robert
Mueller. Does this make Special Counsel
Robert Mueller’s investigation more credible to
you, less credible, or does it not make a
difference?

More credible ..........cooeeviiiiii e 47%
Less credible........coooveviiiiiiiiieee e 27%
Doesn't make a difference ............cccceeveveeennns 23%
NOLSUIE ... 3%
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Q9 Reports suggest that President Trump is
considering firing Attorney General Jeff
Sessions. Do you think that if the President
fires Attorney General Jeff Sessions, it is
because Sessions did not shut down the
Mueller investigation, or not?

Think that if the President fires Attorney
General Jeff Sessions, it is because
Sessions did not shut down the Mueller
INVESHIGAtION ... 3]
Do not think that if the President fires
Attorney General Jeff Sessions, it is because
Sessions did not shut down the Mueller
INVESHIQAtION ...

NOE SUME e, 17%

Q10 Does the fact that a jury of his peers convicted
President Trump’s campaign manager of hiding
money from a pro-Putin politician make you
more likely or less likely to think the Mueller
investigation should continue, or does it not
affect your feelings about this either way?

MOre lIKelY.......ooiiiiiee e 47%
LESS HKEIY ... 25%
Doesn't make a difference ..........ccccccoeinieeeen. 25%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%
Q11 Do you think President Trump should pardon
his former campaign chairman, Paul Manafort,
or not?
Think President Trump should pardon Paul o
MaNAFOIt.......oeeieiiie e 15%
Do not think President Trump should pardon o
Paul Manafort ..........cccccveei i Yo
NOLSUIE ..o 19%
August 27-28, 2018

Survey of 572 registered voters
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Q12 If the final report from Special Counsel Robert
Mueller says that the members of the Trump
campaign or Trump associates knew of,
encouraged, and helped with Russia's
interference with the 2016 election, would you
find this assertion very credible, somewhat
credible, not too credible, or not credible at all?

Very credible ... 49%
Somewhat credible ... 9%
Not too credible..........ccoviiiiiiiiiic s 13%
Not credible at all ...........ccccoviiiiiiiieiiieeeee 25%
NOE SUIE ... 4%

Q13 In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Q15 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent or a member of
another party, press 3.

DemoCrat .........ccoooiiiiiiieeee e 38%
Repubican. ... 30%
Independent / Other ..., 32%

Q16 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHhItE oo 73%
African American.........ccccceeeeeeeeeiee e 12%
(@1 1= G 15%
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Q17 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

18t045......cccuune..
46t0 65........ceveee
Older than 65...........

August 27-28, 2018

Survey of 572 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Mueller Favorability
Approve |41%  85% 4% 15% Favorable [ 48% 16% 78% 36%
Disapprove | 56% 12% 94% 82% Unfavorable|37% 67% 11% 22%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 3% Not sure|16% 17% 11% 41%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Statement: Nobody Is Statement: Important
Above the Law for Investigation to
Agree/Disagree Follow Facts
Strongly agree(84%  70% 96% 98% Agree/Disagree
0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat agree|10% 19% 29, 1% Strongly agree|(70%  39% 96% 91%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat disagree| 2% 3% 0% 0% Somewhat agree| 9% 18% 1% 4%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly disagree| 2% 3% 1% ) Somewhat disagree|10%  21% 1% 1%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 3% 6% 0% 0% Strongly disagree| 8% 15% 2% 3%
Not sure| 3% 7% 1% 2%
August 27-28, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 572 registered voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Statement: Mueller Believe Investigation
Investigation is a Should Continue/Be
Witch Hunt Shut Down
Agree/Disagree Believe the Mueller|59%  19%  94% 80%
Strongly agree|35%  70% 5% 9% investigation should
continue
Somewhat agree| 9% 13% 2% 28%
i Think the Mueller| 36% 75% 4% 10%
Somewhat disagree| 7% 4% 9% 15% investigation should
Strongly disagree | 45% 9%  78% 41% be shut down
Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 8% Not sure| 5% 6% 2% 9%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
President Who Breaks Manafort Found Guilty
Law Should Be Makes Mueller
Indicted While In Investigation
Office Yes/No More/Less Credible
Believe that a| 68% 40% 93% 76% More credible|47% 12% 7% 61%
President who breaks .
the law or obstructs Less credible|27% 55% 5% 6%
an investigation Doesn't make a|23% 31%  15% 29%
should be indicted difference
hile in office
whiied ! Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 4%
Do not believe that a| 21% 40% 4% 15%
President who breaks
the law or obstructs
an investigation
should be indicted
while in office
Not sure|11% 20% 4% 8%

August 27-28, 2018

survey of 572 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
If Trump Fires Jury of Peers
Sessions It Is Because Convicted Manafort
Sessions Didn't Shut More/Less Likely
Down Investigation Think Investigation
Yes/No Should Continue
Think that if the Presi-| 53% 18% 82% 73% More likely|47% 13% 78% 41%
dent fires Attorney Ge- .
neral Jeff Sessions, it Less likely|25% 51% 3% 11%
is because Sessions Doesn't make a|25% 33%  16% 46%
did not shut down the difference
Mueller investigation
g Notsure| 3% 2% 3% 3%
Do not think that if the | 30% 58% 7% 9%
President fires Attorn-
ey General Jeff Sessi-
ons, it is because Ses-
sions did not shut do-
wn the Mueller inves...
Not sure|17% 23% 11% 17%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Should Pardon Credibility If Mueller
Manafort Yes/No Finds Trump
Think President|15%  30% 4% 3% Campaign Members
Trump should pardon Int F:,f u EII i
Paul Manafort nterfere in Election
H 0, o) 0 0
Do not think President|65%  37%  91% 65% Very credible| 49%  11%  84% 59%
Trump should pardon Somewhat credible| 9% 11% 6% 14%
Paul Manafort
Not too credible | 13% 25% 1% 14%
Not sure | 19% 33% 5% 32%
Not credible at all| 25% 50% 4% 5%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 8%

August 27-28, 2018

survey of 572 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Approval Mueller Favorability
Approve |41% 43% 39% Favorable | 48% 46% 49%
Disapprove | 56% 55% 58% Unfavorable | 37% 36% 37%
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% Not sure | 16% 17% 13%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Statement: Nobody Is Statement: Important
Above the Law for Investigation to
Agree/Disagree Follow Facts
Strongly agree | 84% 83% 86% Agree/Disagree
0, 0, 0,
Somewhat agree | 10% 10% 9% Strongly agree | 70% 68%  72%
0, 0, 1 0,
Somewhat disagree| 2% 3% 0% Somewhat agree| 9% 8% 0%
1 0, 0, 0,
Strongly disagree| 2% 1% 2% Somewhat disagree | 10% 10% 10%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 3% 39 29, Strongly disagree| 8% 10% 5%
Not sure| 3% 5% 2%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Statement: Mueller Believe Investigation
Investigation is a Should Continue/Be
Witch Hunt Shut Down
Agree/Disagree Believe the Mueller|59%  58%  60%
Strongly agree|35% 34% 35% investigation should
Somewhat agree| 9% 8% 9% continue
i Think the Mueller | 36% 37% 35%
Somewhat disagree| 7% 8% 7% investigation should
Strongly disagree45%  43% 47% be shut down
Not sure| 5% 7% 3% Not sure| 5% 5% 5%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

August 27-28, 2018

survey of 572 registered voters
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Gender

Base | Wom...

Man

President Who Breaks
Law Should Be
Indicted While In
Office Yes/No

Believe that a
President who breaks
the law or obstructs
an investigation
should be indicted
while in office

Do not believe that a
President who breaks
the law or obstructs
an investigation
should be indicted
while in office

Not sure

68% 69%

21% 20%

11% 1%

67%

21%

12%

Gender

Base | Wom...

Man

If Trump Fires
Sessions It Is Because
Sessions Didn't Shut
Down Investigation
Yes/No

Think that if the Presi-
dent fires Attorney Ge-
neral Jeff Sessions, it
is because Sessions
did not shut down the
Mueller investigation

Do not think that if the
President fires Attorn-
ey General Jeff Sessi-
ons, it is because Ses-
sions did not shut do-
wn the Mueller inves...

Not sure

53% 50%

30% 32%

17% 18%

56%

28%

15%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Manafort Found Guilty
Makes Mueller
Investigation
More/Less Credible
More credible|47% 46% 48%
Less credible|27% 29% 25%
Doesn't make a|23% 21% 25%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Jury of Peers
Convicted Manafort
More/Less Likely
Think Investigation
Should Continue
More likely | 47% 45% 49%
Less likely|25% 26% 24%
Doesn't make a|25% 27% 24%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 3%

August 27-28, 2018

survey of 572 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Should Pardon Credibility If Mueller
Manafort Yes/No Finds Trump
Think President|15%  17%  14% Fampaign Members
Trump should pardon I ‘: e:f _uslsEIa ti
Paul Manafort nterfere in Election
H 0, 0, 0,
Do not think President|65%  63%  68% Very credible|49%  50%  49%
Trump should pardon Somewhat credible| 9% 7% 12%
Paul Manafort i
Not too credible|13% 1% 15%
Not sure | 19% 20% 19% .
Not credible at all| 25% 29% 21%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3%
Party Party
Democr-| Repubica-| Independe- Democr-| Repubica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Approval Mueller Favorability
Approve [41% 15% 81% 36% Favorable | 48% 69% 23% 46%
Disapprove | 56% 84% 15% 62% Unfavorable|37% 19% 58% 39%
Not sure| 2% 1% 4% 2% Not sure|16% 13% 20% 15%
Party Party
Democr-| Repubica-| Independe- Democr-| Repubica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Statement: Nobody Is Statement: Important
Above the Law for Investigation to
Agree/Disagree Follow Facts
Strongly agree| 84% 94% 74% 83% Agree/Disagree
Y, 889 459 719
Somewhat agree|10% 4% 16% 11% Strongly agree | 70% % % %
Y, 19 179 119
Somewhat disagree| 2% 0% 2% 2% Somewhat agree| 9% % % %
i Y, 79 159 99
Strongly disagree| 2% 1% 3% 1% Somewhat disagree | 10% % % %
i Y 39 189 59
Not sure| 3% 0% 59% 39 Strongly disagree| 8% % %o %
Not sure| 3% 1% 6% 4%

August 27-28, 2018

survey of 572 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Repubica-| Independe- Democr-| Repubica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Statement: Mueller Believe Investigation
Investigation is a Should Continue/Be
Witch Hunt Shut Down
Agree/Disagree Believe the Mueller| 59% 82% 25% 64%
Strongly agree| 35% 14% 68% 28% investigation should
continue
Somewhat agree| 9% 4% 12% 10%
Think the Mueller| 36% 15% 67% 33%
Somewhat disagree| 7% 12% 2% 7% investigation should ’ ° ° °
Strongly disagree | 45% 66% 13% 49% be shut down
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 7% Not sure| 5% 3% 8% 3%
Party Party
Democr-| Repubica-| Independe- Democr-| Repubica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
President Who Breaks Manafort Found Guilty
Law Should Be Makes Mueller
Indicted While In Investigation
Office Yes/No More/Less Credible
Believe that a| 68% 88% 39% 71% More credible|47% 66% 17% 52%
President who breaks .
the law or obstructs Less credible|27% 10% 49% 28%
an investigation Doesn't make a|23% 20% 31% 19%
should be indicted difference
hile in offi
whiie i otfice Not sure| 3% 5% 3% 1%
Do not believe that a| 21% 6% 36% 24%
President who breaks
the law or obstructs
an investigation
should be indicted
while in office
Not sure(11% 7% 24% 5%

August 27-28, 2018

survey of 572 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Repubica-| Independe- Democr-| Repubica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
If Trump Fires Jury of Peers
Sessions It Is Because Convicted Manafort
Sessions Didn't Shut More/Less Likely
Down Investigation Think Investigation
Yes/No Should Continue
Think that if the Presi-| 53% 71% 24% 59% More likely|47% 68% 19% 48%
dent fires Attorney Ge- .
neral Jeff Sessions, it Less likely|25% 12% 47% 22%
is because Sessions Doesn't make a|25% 18% 31% 29%
did not shut down the difference
Mueller i tigati
vefler nvestigation Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 1%
Do not think that if the | 30% 18% 54% 22%
President fires Attorn-
ey General Jeff Sessi-
ons, it is because Ses-
sions did not shut do-
wn the Mueller inves...
Not sure(17% 11% 22% 19%
Party Party
Democr-| Repubica-| Independe- Democr-| Repubica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Should Pardon Credibility If Mueller
Manafort Yes/No Finds Trump
Think President| 15% 8% 30% 1% Campaign Members
Helped Russia
Trump should pardon Interfere in Electi
Paul Manafort nterfere in Election
i 0, o 0 0
Do not think President| 65% 85% 38% 67% Very credible| 49% 2% 13% 56%
Trump should pardon Somewhat credible| 9% 8% 13% 7%
Paul Manafort
Not too credible|13% 3% 31% 7%
Not sure|19% 7% 32% 22%
Not credible at all| 25% 13% 40% 25%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 4%

August 27-28, 2018

survey of 572 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Trump Approval
Approve|(41% 49% 12% 26%
Disapprove|56% 49% 83% 72%
Not sure| 2% 2% 5% 2%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Statement: Nobody Is
Above the Law
Agree/Disagree
Strongly agree|84% 83% 84% 90%
Somewhat agree|10% 9% 14% 9%
Somewhat disagree| 2% 2% - -
Strongly disagree| 2% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% -

Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Mueller Favorability
Favorable|48% 46% 54% 52%
Unfavorable|37% 40% 22% 35%
Not sure(16% 14% 24% 13%
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Statement: Important
for Investigation to
Follow Facts
Agree/Disagree
Strongly agree|70% 67% 9% 74%
Somewhat agree| 9% 9% - 16%
Somewhat disagree|10% 12% 7% 5%
Strongly disagree| 8% 8% 10% 4%
Not sure| 3% 4% 4% 2%

August 27-28, 2018

survey of 572 registered voters
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
African
Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Statement: Mueller
Investigation is a
Witch Hunt
Agree/Disagree
Strongly agree|35% 38% 19% 32%
Somewhat agree| 9% 9% 5% 10%
Somewhat disagree| 7% 4% 28% 5%
Strongly disagree|45% 44% 40% 51%
Not sure| 5% 5% 8% 2%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
President Who Breaks
Law Should Be
Indicted While In
Office Yes/No
Believe that a|68% 63% 80% 81%
President who breaks
the law or obstructs
an investigation
should be indicted
while in office
Do not believe that a[21% 23% 12% 19%
President who breaks
the law or obstructs
an investigation
should be indicted
while in office
Not sure|(11% 14% 8% 1%

Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Believe Investigation
Should Continue/Be
Shut Down
Believe the Mueller|59% 54% 75% 70%
investigation should
continue
Think the Mueller|36% 40% 19% 30%
investigation should
be shut down
Not sure| 5% 5% 6% 0%
Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Manafort Found Guilty
Makes Mueller
Investigation
More/Less Credible
More credible|47% 43% 56% 58%
Less credible|27% 28% 21% 28%
Doesn't make a|23% 27% 9% 14%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 13% -

August 27-28, 2018

survey of 572 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Race

White

African
Americ...

Other

If Trump Fires
Sessions It Is Because
Sessions Didn't Shut
Down Investigation
Yes/No

Think that if the Presi-
dent fires Attorney Ge-
neral Jeff Sessions, it
is because Sessions
did not shut down the
Mueller investigation

Do not think that if the
President fires Attorn-
ey General Jeff Sessi-
ons, it is because Ses-
sions did not shut do-
wn the Mueller inves...

Not sure

53%

30%

17%

49%

35%

16%

61%

22%

17%

68%

14%

18%

Base

Race

White

African
Americ...

Other

Trump Should Pardon
Manafort Yes/No

Think President
Trump should pardon
Paul Manafort

Do not think President
Trump should pardon
Paul Manafort

Not sure

15%

65%

19%

17%

66%

17%

3%

67%

30%

19%

57%

24%

Race
African
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Jury of Peers
Convicted Manafort
More/Less Likely
Think Investigation
Should Continue
More likely|47% 42% 4% 48%
Less likely|25% 29% 12% 20%
Doesn't make a|25% 26% 11% 32%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% -
Race
African
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Credibility If Mueller
Finds Trump
Campaign Members
Helped Russia
Interfere in Election
Very credible|49% 45% 58% 64%
Somewhat credible| 9% 8% 14% 8%
Not too credible|13% 16% 5% 3%
Not credible at all|25% 27% 16% 24%
Not sure| 4% 4% 7% 1%
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Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Trump Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

41%
56%
2%

43%
55%
2%

37%
61%
1%

45%
51%
4%

Base

Age

18 to

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Statement: Nobody Is
Above the Law
Agree/Disagree

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Not sure

84%
10%
2%
2%
3%

85%
8%
2%

4%

84%
10%
1%
3%
2%

83%
10%
2%
2%
2%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Mueller Favorability
Favorable|48% 45% 52% 44%
Unfavorable|37% 39% 36% 37%
Not sure(16% 16% 13% 19%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Statement: Important
for Investigation to
Follow Facts
Agree/Disagree
Strongly agree|70% 72% 71% 66%
Somewhat agree| 9% 7% 10% 10%
Somewhat disagree|10% 10% 9% 12%

Strongly disagree

Not sure

8%
3%

6%
4%

9%
2%

8%
5%
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Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Statement: Mueller
Investigation is a
Witch Hunt
Agree/Disagree
Strongly agree|35% 32% 35% 37%
Somewhat agree| 9% 10% 7% 9%
Somewhat disagree| 7% 7% 7% 8%
Strongly disagree|45% 45% 48% 39%
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 6%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
President Who Breaks
Law Should Be
Indicted While In
Office Yes/No
Believe that a|68% 74% 69% 62%
President who breaks
the law or obstructs
an investigation
should be indicted
while in office
Do not believe thata|21% 20% 19% 23%
President who breaks
the law or obstructs
an investigation
should be indicted
while in office
Not sure|11% 6% 12% 15%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Believe Investigation
Should Continue/Be
Shut Down
Believe the Mueller|59% 60% 63% 53%
investigation should
continue
Think the Mueller(36% 38% 34% 38%
investigation should
be shut down
Not sure| 5% 3% 2% 9%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Manafort Found Guilty
Makes Mueller
Investigation
More/Less Credible
More credible|47% 50% 47% 43%
Less credible|27% 28% 25% 31%
Doesn't make a|23% 18% 27% 22%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 5%
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Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

If Trump Fires
Sessions It Is Because
Sessions Didn't Shut
Down Investigation
Yes/No

Think that if the Presi-
dent fires Attorney Ge-
neral Jeff Sessions, it
is because Sessions
did not shut down the
Mueller investigation

Do not think that if the
President fires Attorn-
ey General Jeff Sessi-
ons, it is because Ses-
sions did not shut do-
wn the Mueller inves...

Not sure

53%

30%

17%

49%

33%

18%

58%

28%

14%

50%

30%

20%

Base

Age

18 to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Trump Should Pardon
Manafort Yes/No

Think President
Trump should pardon
Paul Manafort

Do not think President
Trump should pardon
Paul Manafort

Not sure

15%

65%

19%

17%

64%

19%

13%

69%

17%

17%

60%

22%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Jury of Peers
Convicted Manafort
More/Less Likely
Think Investigation
Should Continue
More likely|47% 37% 52% 49%
Less likely(25% 25% 26% 25%
Doesn't make a|25% 38% 20% 21%
difference
Not sure| 3% - 3% 5%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Credibility If Mueller
Finds Trump
Campaign Members
Helped Russia
Interfere in Election
Very credible|49% 54% 52% 42%
Somewhat credible| 9% 2% 10% 14%
Not too credible|13% 11% 13% 14%
Not credible at all|25% 30% 23% 24%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 6%
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